Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 68 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	Bill	
2			
3	Regular Session, 2007	HOUSE BILL 1018	
4			
5	By: Representative Anderson		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE \$19-5-107,		
10	CONCERNING CASH FUND APPROPRIATIONS FOR AGENCIES;		
11	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	AMENDS ARKANSAS COL	E § 19-5-107,	
15	CONCERNING CASH FUND APPROPRIATIONS FOR		
16	AGENCIES.		
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBL	Y OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 19-5-107(b), concerning appropriation for		
22	agencies not provided by the General Assembly, is hereby amended to read as		
23	follows:		
24	(b) Upon approval of the Chie	f Fiscal Officer of the State, and after	
25	seeking prior review by the Arkansas Legislative Council <u>or Joint Budget</u>		
26	Committee, the cash fund appropriations shall be established upon the books		
27	of the Department of Finance and Administration; provided further, that upon		
28	request of the state agency and with the approval of the Chief Fiscal Officer		
29	of the State, the requested appropriations may be established upon the books		
30	of the Department of Finance and Administration in compliance with the		
31	applicable classifications of appropriations as enumerated in §§ 19-4-521 -		
32	19-4-525.		
33			
34			
35	APPROVE	D: 2/8/2007	

